(852)0		CC 3/AIG1801	10279,F	1ul ) LERE		
INS. CASE GWNE	11	ASSI	GNMENT	1.1.1.		
Surveyor.	Falvin	DOI:	GNMENT 5 V 18	Date / Time : 5 6 (9) Registered in Merimen: 6	toles	_
Pre-assign / CCI	O/FTE				11	
	SIH 750	f t	Claim No.	740 478467	vs4	
Invared Vehicle N		CATE UNDT		2100487	nta	
Name of Insured	FWEK	SWEE HIRAT	Policy No.	TOYOTH	1001	
Insured Tel No.	:	HP 9 676 6670	Make / Model			£
Excess Sec II :SS	()	D.O.A: 7 6 18	Place of Accid	lent: SIMS AV	F	
Is driver the owne	m7 (AB) / NO )	Nature of Accident :				
If NO. Driver No		_		RT YES / NO : TP GIA REPO		0
Driver Te		(VALVE)/NO)	Insured Liabili	ty: % Final ? Yo	8/No	
5 HO 4133	<u></u>	<b></b>				-
PINSES: WSP: W	HE INS	45 04	INSRS;	INSE		
WSP: CN	Tel Wsi	70 /7	WSP: Tel:	WSP	1	
Liability:	A/A	slity:	Liability	Lishi	lity:	
RMKS	RMI RMI	KS:	RMKS:	RME	S	
Duta/ Time						
1.14	24010241-4			STAGE	DATE / P	TC TC
NA/IN	RUM SERVE C	JEINTY DIONNILLA	1017-11 p 1115	Non-Reporting Itr (1st): Non-Reporting Itr (2nd):		
MN	1001111111	a lend a service		Non-Reporting Itr (Final):		
				Nonfication lit (if non-pickup):		
	oi's claim was	rejected.		Call of > Tel	dia	
ne/4/10 04111	1 0 maks to 07	he	his skile	After call lir to Ol: / 200	indier Typi	st.
2310118 67.3	Spoke 10 of	the nention that	his vehicle		1700	
	4th law to	sid lane and col	lided anto	After call for to Of:	0	
	his vehicle.	He request to	get the	Authorisation To Act:	0	
	footage from	70.	9	Release Voucher	1	
				Final Repair Bill:	-	=
2018/18	12 C	sotage, OI sus	Manle de	Car Rental Invoice: Towing Invoice		$\vdash$
2018110	leve.	orage, or sue	arny chang	LTA/GIA:		
	Lener.			Medical Bill:		
				PIR:		
				Mandate/Reject Instruction:		
				LOD		
		F-24-110-10710-1		Payment Breakdown Form		
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	E. Date/Time:	Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos:		-
FINALIZATION	Dute/Time:	Confirm with:		Others: Confirm by:		
Repair Cost:	SS (	days) Reduction:		Email	Call	
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 3 ( 10 19			Email Cal		
Final Liability:		d / Assessed) BOLA S/N No. :		If NO or B 28, Ass. Lin:		
Repair Cost:	55 1466.53	STATE OF THE STATE				
Loss of Restal (LOR):	ss 468.00	4 days) x 117,00				
Loss of Use (LOU):		(x (4 days)		DW RIZMST		
Loss of Income (LOI):	55 (5	x days)	Call	A POETL		
GIA/LTA Search	55 J-49	LOR + LO Tick on	y one	111111		
Medical:	85			1) Claim status: Normal/Reject	/Private Serl	ir.
Disbursement.	55	(e.g. Tow/ Indepe	ndeni )	2) Report Format:		
Legal Cost	SS			3) Survey fee:		
Total:	88 2141.82	Global Sum SS: 2   40	)			
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Email Cal		
Payce 1;	ss 2140.00		JELGRO ENGIN	EERING PIE LID		
Payer 2 (Strike if N.A.)	55	Name 2:				
Payer 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Name 3:				

108	
8 men Kolvin REF:	
	ASSIGNMENT
From: Date:	Veti No: SHO 3037J Yr Regn: 97, 216
Es inaterost	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / T 6 / Prime Mover /
OF ITP SITP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or
To Impervehide No:	Make: Hunt: Zxo as 1685.
at Worksham/s	Colour Ble AC: Insulation NA
of	Sp.Reading 278720 T/Radio: Ins Old / Std / NI / NA
Ins	Eng/No:
Pol <b>≆</b> q Ne	CINO: KM HLB X/ 4MG409/343
Cla Ins No	
Sur hsun Excess:	Gen. Cond: Good / Bir / Poor / Burnt Steering: Inor in / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Clent's fecord)	Brake: Inorder/Jammed/Leaked/Burnt or
Make eof We	Modi: Nil /S/Rim / STD AGRIM or
(P Olicy Andition)	- Tyre Size; F: 201/60 116
Rema aric Theyeh had commenced its N/S	O/S RS/DHN/EYNOVA/GY/ES/LIZA/MIC/OUTSH/DID/SHIMI
Repair at the time of inspection.	- CONTRACTOR OF THE LEADING TO MISS OF THE TO SOM!
Bal. or Mater Value:	- Perin
DESTRUCTION OF THE STATE OF THE	Front 2
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent?: Yes or No GIA / PR Seen: Consistent?: Yes or No	R/Bal. 7 mm R/Bal. 7 mm
VERTICAL VALUE OF THE PROPERTY	UBal. + mm L/Bal. + mm
010	D.O.A. 3/6/18
Lum Sum: PIP % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at OGE (Lo yang)
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Date: Person Contacted: Vehicle: 'IN	
Date / Time   Action / Instruction	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
	AZH
\$1370.40 (1	Red: 9 1166.00 46%). P/1
	•
2.	7 9
DalaTire, File Pass to? : Prell. Report	Days Of Repair:
1) : Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
Data/Tive, File Return to?	Transportation:
2) Add	i Fee: :Site Insp (\$ )_s+Rs_si
8	: Interview (\$ )) Photos
Repot Format:	: Tech, Invs (\$ ) Others
LumiSum /LB.I:(\$	:Weekend (\$
-	TOTAL



#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		TANDERSON SON PORTERNAL SON	rnationale Des Experts En Auton	No. of Contract of
AIG	ASIA PACIFIC INS	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/AIG18010	0279/K1ub3
CHA	HENTON WAY #0 ARTIS BUILDING GAPORE 079120	8-16	Date : 06-06-2018	
1.		Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM
••	Insured Veh.	SLH 754Z	Veh. Inspected	SHD 3037J
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	06/06/2018
2.	Total Control of the	Vehicle I	Particulars & Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer		Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.		Co	nditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.		Desc	ription of Damages	
5.		Ge	neral Information	
	Accident Date	03/06/2018	Inspection Date	05/06/2018
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGI	NEERING PTE LTD	
		59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969		
5a.			Remarks	

# COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

eminer of COMFORTDELGRO

LKK/Kahini -

LARRY

SHD3037J

returned to Service Reception upon collection

Later MB

of Service Advisor

e No.:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Date/Time	: 04.06.2018 10:34	rage : 1
eam: ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1 JOB CARD Sa.	les Order:	JC NC305169412
COMPORT TRANSPORTATION RTE LTD VARS	REGN NO. SHD3037J	MILEAGE
MS 2010045	MAKE HYUNDAI	FUEL
STOMER NO. 7010045 SHESS 383 SIN MING DRIVE Singapore SINGAPORE 575717		06.2018 09:25
(P) 65508755 (O)	YR OF MANU 6. 2016	TARGET DATE
COUNT CARD NO.	CHASSIS COOF KMHLB41UMGU091343	COMPLETION DATE:TIME:
Accident Date: 03.06.2018 NATURE: 3P 03.06.2018 NATURE: DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION	PTION	
Ala-taxi Right Front	danig	

ECKED & PASSED OUT BY: SERVICE ADVISOR CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE iwledgement Slip Exit Pass Vehicle No.:

SHD3037J

Name of Service Advisor

To be kept by Security Guard

Signature/Date

Date

#### COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Our Job Ref No . 305169412 ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd : 8. Jun. 2018 Date 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969 Fax: 6546-8156 FINALIZATION FORM LKK Fax: KALVIN Attn : Date of Accident: 03/06/18 Vehicle Reg No. : SHD3037J The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-The repair job shall bill to: SLH754Z 1. 2 The finalized amount shall be: \$670.40 (a) Spare Parts after List discount \$700.00 (b) Labour Charges Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost \$1,370.40 (c.) Lumpsum Repair (if applicable) Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less: Final Lumpsum Repair cost Estimated normal period for repairs: 3 working days. 3. We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you 4. within 7 working days Thank you for your assistance. We confirm the estimates and 5. finalized amount Signature : Signature: Name Name : 6214 8316 Date Tel Fax 6546 8156 For Official Use Only Document Confirm By Item Amount Attached Remarks (Signature) Yes or No 1. Rental Rate P/Day YES 2. Loss of Income Paid Survey Fees 4. LTA Search Fee Medical Fees (on behalf of driver, if applicable) 6 Overrun Remarks:

#### COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 08.06.2018 Time: 12:05:27

Page: 1

REPAIR ESTIMATE

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

: 305169412

JOB NO REGN NO

: SHD3037J

MILEAGE

: 00000000000 : HYUNDAI

MAKE

MODEL

: 1-40

DATE OF REGN : 09.06.2016 DATE/TIME IN : 04.06.2018 09:25

ACCIDENT DATE : 03.06.2018

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

OTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

#### PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0103-2322-A I40V3 BUMPER COVER+ 1 562.30 20.00 449.84

0002 04-01-0103-0658-G I40VC CAP ASSY-WHEEL HUB 1 150.70 20.00 120.56

SUB-TOTAL: 570.40

#### JOB NATURE

0000 L PANEL BEATING

300.00

0001 23-502

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

400.00

0002 L ADVERTISEMENT - Front Fender RH

100.00

SUB-TOTAL : 800.00

TOTAL : 1,370.40

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE

AUTHORISED : YES / NO SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

DATE:

### COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

RÉPAIR ESTIMATE\*

VEHICLE NO: SHD 3037J

DATE 4/6/2018 14:51

ALG

MAKE

DOA: 03-06-18

5 5 5 5 5	562.30 22.40 24.60 619.00
S S S	22.40 24.60
s s	24.60
s s	
s s	
s	
100	169.80
	9.20
5	150.70
3	150.70
s	1,558.00
5	311.60
5	1,246.40
\$	100.00
s	100.00
	300
\$	560.00
\$	500.00
5	50.00
\$	80.00
s	1,190.00
S	2,536.40
notif	у
ina	
BEUN	vey
nqua	dice" basis
inies	ed and
rano	é Company
_	
11100	tum will
npai	
	ing esuntion Propuration unvey



## ELGRO ERING

Y.	COI	MFORIDELGRO
Our Ref :T 0618 / SHD3037J /CL(st)		ENGINEERING
Date : 3-Jul-18		nfortDelGro Engliseering Pte Ltd Streddell Road Singapore 579701
AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD CHARTIS Buliding	59 Loyang Drive 4th Floor Singapore 508969	Mainling +55 6383 6280 Facultrille +55 6280 9755
78 Shenton Way		www.edge.com.sq
#07-16		
		Warkshaps
Singapore 079120 Attn: Motor Claims Department WITHOUT	PREJUDICE	Braddell 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701
Dear Sir	OUR INCURER OF 17547	59 Layang Drive Singapore 508969
19	OUR INSURED <u>SLH 754Z</u> DN <u>03.06.18</u>	Sin Ming 381 Sw Ming Onve Singapore 575717
We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Travehicle No: SHD3037J which was involved in the The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have in presenting their claims against the party responsible the damage to the vehicle.	captioned accident with your i requested and authorized us	nsured vehicle.
As the accident was caused by the negligent act of you		24 Senoko Loop Singapore 758156
we are submitting these claim for your consideration of TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM  1 Cost of Repair	n behalf of the claimants. \$ 1,466.3	Sungei Kadut 7 Sungei Kadut Way Singapore 725791
2 4 days Loss of Rental @ \$ 117.00 pe		Yishun Yishun
3 Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK)	\$ -	501 Yeshus Industrial Park A Singapore 766732
4 GIA / LTA Search Fees	\$ 7.4	19
5 GIA / Police Report Fees	S -	
6 Towing / Medical / Transporation	\$ -	
HIDEDIC CLAIM	Sub Total: \$ 1,941.8	32
HIRER'S CLAIM 7 4 days Loss of Income @ \$ 80.00 pe	r days \$ 320.0	00

We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs: 4 pcs.

b) LTA search slip/s of : **SLH 754Z** 

c) GIA / Police report/s of :

SHD3037J

Total Claims: \$

d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator

( X ) Photograph/s of Accident Scene ( ) Certificate of Insurance

( ) Witness statement/s (x) Downtime/Mileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully Cecilia Lee

Executive

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

A member of





2,261.82







51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL.: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC3/AIG18010279/K1ub3

20 AUGUST 2018

KWEK SWEE HUAT BLK 65 LORONG 40 #06-31 SINGAPORE 398085

Dear Sir/Madam,

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLH 754Z & SHD 3037J ON 03/06/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

THIN THIN HLAING

Case Handler DID: 6841 2360

FAX: 6741 4108

Email: thinthin@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept) LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

i 40 SHD30371 , SLH754Z

ON 03-Jun-18 16:00

ALONG

SIMS AVE TWDS SIMS AVE E

I/We

ASAITHAMBI S/O KARU... (Hirer) NRIC No.:

S1805822G

and/or

MOHD SHAJAHAN

(Relief) NRIC No.:

S7877266B

Taxi Number

SHD30373

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

04-Jun-2018

Name of Hirer

ASAITHAMBI S/O KARUPPIAH

Hirer NRIC

S1805822G

Signature:

Address

422 ANG MO KIO AVENUE 3 #05-2538

560422

Contact No.

93891840

Name of Relief

MOHD SHAJAHAN

Relief NRIC

S7877266B

Signature :

Address

919 HOUGANG AVENUE 4 02-461

530919

Contact No.

96644047

## RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, <u>COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD</u> ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd <u>LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD</u> (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for <u>SS 2,140.00</u> (Global Sum) for vehicle no. <u>SHD 3037J</u> that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on <u>03/06/2018</u> (date) along <u>SIMS AVE</u> (location) involving vehicle no/s <u>SLH 754Z</u>.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 05/06/2018 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE</u>
<u>LTD</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SHD 3037J</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to <a href="SHD 3037J">SHD 3037J</a> (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this \_\_\_\_\_\_ (day) of \_\_\_\_\_ (month) 20\_\_\_ (year)

Signed by appointed surveyor

CLAIMS DEPARTMENT
COMFORTDELGRO/ENGINEERING PTE LTD
205 BRADDELL ROAD
SINGAPORE 579701

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

"The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only. All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document."

Please forward your cheque made payable to: COMFORTPELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD



A member of ComfortDeLGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

#### TAX

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Braddell Platel Brigapore 319721 Mamine = 85 8383 9280 Faccinite + 65 9290 9710

Workshops

58 Layung Drive Bingapore 505901 383 Sin Ming Drive Bingapore 575717 45 Panden Road Singapore 60598 2012 Util Road 2 Singapore 406649

24 Sensito Loop Singapore 758158 7 Sungai Kadul Way Singapore 728791 501 Wasan Industrial Park A Tingapore 768

INVOICE	COMPANY REG. NO.:	199506048
MACICE		Page:

8010004 AIG ASIA PACIFIC IN	SURANCE PTE LTD	VICLE SH03037	NO J	TNV. NO 91381185	/DATK 30.06.2018
#08-16 78 SHENTON W SINGAPORE SG 079120	AV. CHARTIS BUILD	HYUNDAT		JOH NO. 30516941	2
CONTACT NO: 6419300	0 3225094	MODRI.		ODOMICHIC	R HIGHDING
		DATE 01	K NRG 2016	DATE/TI 04.05.2	MR IN 018 09:25
Description : 3P 03	.06.2018	(2) ASS (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	S COOR UMGUO91343		
S/No Part No.		012	Unit Price	*Disc	Net.
PART REQUISITION					
0001 04-01-0103-23	22 140V3 BUMPER W LIP & FOX	1	562.30	20,00	449.84
0002 04-01-0103-06	58 140VC CAP ASSY-WHERE HUB	1	150.70	20.00	1.20 . 56
		SUB-TOTAL	1		570.40
JOB NATURE					
0001 L	PANET, REATING	30	0_00	300.	00
0002 23-502	SPRAYPAINT ON APPROTED ARKA	40	0.00	400.	00
0003 f	AUVERTISMENT - Front. Fende	r RH 10	0.00	100.	00
		SHR-TOPAL	14		800.00

#### ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORDELCHO

Head Office:

205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No.	INVOICE No.	AMOUNT	BANK/CHQ No.
8010004	91381185	1,466.33	

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

WITHIN 14 DAYS OF RECEIPT IF THE CONSTANT SOES NOT HEAD FROM THE QUISTONION, THE CONSTANT WILL THE CORPRECT AND BINGING.

### COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of ComfortDeLGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

305 Bristolii Roso Singapius 579701 Malnino + 55 6363 6360 Facernie + 65 6280 9750

WisHishops

59 Layeng Office Singapore 500969 363 Sin King Drive Singapore 575717 45 Pandan Floor Singapore 600088 24 Sendru Luco Bargapore 768156. 7 Surger Kadul Way Singapore 75879 i 301 Yimun Industrial Park A Singapore 76872 320 Uts Float 3 Singapore 408649

> COMPANY RRG. NO.: 199506048W Page: 2

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTR LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY, CHARTIS BUILD BINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

3225094

VEHILE NO SHD3037.T

INV. NO/DATE 91381185 30.06,2018

MAKK HYUNDAI JOB NO. 305169412

MODEL. 1 - 40

CEXIMICTER READING

DATE OF REG 09.06.2016

DATE/TIME IN 04.06.2018 09:25

CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMGUD91343

Items total

1,370,40

Add GSY R

7,000 %

95.93

Invoice ascunt

1,466\_33

Issued b

KATHERINETAN 30.06,2018 12:34:49

Type/Term: /Credit 30 days

NOTICE IN WRITING TO THE COMMUNY OF ANY COMPLANTED CONTRIVED. THE VEHICLES WILL BE CLEMED TO

WITHIN TA DAYS OF RECEIPT IF THE GOMPARY DOED BY HIDAR FROM THE CONTOMER THE SCHOOL WILL THEM

#### ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORTDILGRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

	ACCOUNT No.	INVOICE No.	AMOUNT	BANK/CHQ No.
	8010004	91381185	1,466,33	Y
J				

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

Our Ref: CT18060081

Date: 11 June 2018



#### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

03/06/2018 @ 16:00 hrs

ALONG

SIMS AVE TWDS SIMS AVE E

INVOLVING

SLH754Z

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHD3037J (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to ASAITHAMBI S/O KARUPPIAH IC NO S1805822G a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$117.00 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

HOURS OPE	HOURS OPERATED (TIME)			1	MILEAGE	HOURS OPE	HOURS OPERATED (TIME)
FHOM	2	DATE	NAME OF DRIVER	MILEAGE HEADING	(KM)	FROM	TO
		31 00/18	SITTER	775957	240	2490	1730
		31/20/18	1111	577912	292	1830	0525
		81/00/18	SITAH	276598	348	0630	0530 1850
		81/99/10	1/cm	028952	251	2050	2050 0505
		81/90/20	SHAN	202442	752	0630	1830
		81/90/20	ALA	2475 FF	246	1930	05.50
		03/04/18	SHAH	148 442	377	0630	1730
		D 199 160	For	278215	344	1840	
		81.90.40	A(CIDENT	(	보_	0925	-
		87.96.18	PEPPILL	_	Two	١	1630

#### **Enquire Vehicle Insurer**

Vehicle No. Tocident Date/Time Search Status Tesurance Company Code Insurance Company Nam

SLH754Z 03 Jun 2018 / 16:00:00 Successful A04 AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE, LTD.

Previous OK

SHO 3037J

## ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

LAIM SUBF	OLDER TRA	CKING					4
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status
Main	06 Jun 2018 Edit Reg		05 Jun 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$1,370.40 Edit Estimates	S\$1,370.40 View Rpt		Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case
,	fain	) R	eference	Claim De	tails	Documents	Show All
CLAIM SUI	BFOLDER DE	TAILS			[Created	by adjuster]	
Insured:	KWEK SW	EE HUAT, ID: S	1437898G		7.0		
Main Claimant:	COMFORT	TRANSPORTAT	ION PTE LTD, Co.	Reg. No.: 199303	321R		
Vehicle Reg. No.;	SHD303	73		Date of		8 16:00 - :59 s and <b>25</b> Days Fro	m LTA Reg Date (Man Yr)]
Claim Type:	TP / 740	7285432SG		Policy/C Note No		15	
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):	SLH754Z			Policy N (Claima		16MFSH	
				Excess:			
Repairer:	ComfortD	elGro Engineeri	ng Pte Ltd (Loyang	) 59 Loyang Drive,	508969 Loyang - "	Tel: 6214 8300	
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia Bernard)iQ	Pacific Insuranc lan.Ler@aig.com	e Pte. Ltd. (Expres	s) - Tel: 65-6419-3	000 [Handled b	y Ler, Bernard-J	Q)
Claimant's Insurer:	MS First (	Capital Insuranc	e Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	222311			
Adjuster:	18/06/20		Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 625	6-3561 [Handle	by KALVIN AND	WEI KUN ] [1	Final Rpt due
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED				View	w All Compose Case Mail
There are no	mail for this	case.					
ALL ASSO Due Date No results.	CIATED TAS	100 mm	Group Subject	Handler /	View All Sassigned By	Search Tasks Completed On	created On Done

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 2

#### Claim Documents

\*SHD3037J (7407285432SG)

[SLH754Z]

TP

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

Jun 3 2018 4:00PM

[KWEK SWEE HUAT]

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Vid	eo		1 per s	age V	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	-
1	20/08/18 17:09	TP - Accident Video	0	Load MP4	-
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Prin
1	06/06/18 16:08	Video - Accident From:SC - Reg. No: SLH754Z, Claimant: KWEK SWEE HUAT	0	Load MP4	
Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per s	age 🗸	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Prin
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Ass	essment Reports		1 per p	age 🔽	V
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Prin
1	06/06/18 16:08	Accident Statement From:SC - Reg. No.: SLH7542, Claimant: KWEK SWEE MUAT	0	Load HTM	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per p	age V	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	13 54. 1	Thumbnail	-
1	06/06/18 16:48	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	06/06/18 16:48	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	06/06/18 16:48	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
4	06/06/18 16:48	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	06/06/18 16:48	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	06/06/18 16:48	General View	0	Load JPG	Z
7	06/06/18 16:48	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	06/06/18 16:48	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	06/06/18 16:48	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	06/06/18 16:48	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	06/06/18 16:48	General View	0	Load JPG	V
12	06/06/18 16:48	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	06/06/18 16:48	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	06/06/18 16:48	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	06/06/18 16:48	General View	0	Load JPG	V
16	06/06/18 16:48	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	06/06/18 16:48	General View	0	Load JPG	V
18	06/06/18 16:48	General View	0	Load JPG	V
19	06/06/18 16:48	General View	0	Load JPG	V
20	06/06/18 16:48	General View	0	Load JPG	V
21	06/06/18 16:48	General View	0	Load JPG	V
22	06/06/18 17:42	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
23	06/06/18 17:42	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V

Vid	Video		1 per i	page 🗸	Z
No	Finalized On LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)			Thumbnail	-
			1 per i	page V	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	07/06/18 09:07	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
2	09/11/18 08:44	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
3	09/11/18 08:44	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
4	09/11/18 08:44	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
5	09/11/18 08:44	RENTAL MILEAGE	0	Load PDF	
6	09/11/18 08:44	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
7	09/11/18 08:44	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
8	09/11/18 08:44	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF	
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print
1	07/06/18 13:18	OI GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	

#### **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset   Save   Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	0
	~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	,

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

TEAN		

#### THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

		SLH754Z (Insd veh) SHD3037J (TP veh)		Model:	HYUNDAI 140 1.7 D (A)
			_		
Date of Accident: 03/06/2018					
Global Sum Settlem	ent	[X] Ye	9	ſ l No	7
Repair Estimate		:\$	2,713.9	5	
Final Repair Cost			: \$	2,140.0	
Loss of Use			: \$	4,	4.00 days at \$50.00 per day
Rental (if any)			s		4 days
LTA / GIA Search F	ee		: \$		
Others:			: \$		1
			: \$		1
Final Settlement Su	m (Globa	al Sum)	: S	2,140.0	
Is Third Party World below) A) For Non GIA R	95				[ ] NO (Kindly indicate
Is Third Party World below)  A) For Non GIA R  B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability:	egistere	d Workshop:	p:	Agreed Liabilit BOLA Applical15 Assessed Liab	Ma A ma Amingalomnica
Is Third Party World below)  A) For Non GIA R  B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability:  * Assessed Liab  Remarks  Payment Instruction	egistere ered We bility to b	orkshop:  00(%) e filled only	p: for chain	Agreed Liabilit BOLA Applical15 Assessed Liab collisions and for	y(%)  ple: Yes/ Ne BOLA Scenario No:  ility (*):(%)  cases where BOLA does not apply.
Is Third Party World below)  A) For Non GIA R  B) For GIA Regist  BOLA Liability:  * Assessed Liability:  Payment Instruction  ComfortDelGround	egistere ered We bility to b	orkshop:  00(%) e filled only	p: for chain	Agreed Liabilit BOLA Applical15 Assessed Liab collisions and for	y(%)  ple: Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:  ility (*):(%)
Is Third Party World below)  A) For Non GIA R  B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability:  * Assessed Liab  Remarks  Payment Instruction  1) ComfortDelGrown  2)	egistere ered We bility to b	orkshop:  00(%) e filled only	p: for chain	Agreed Liabilit BOLA Applical15 Assessed Liab collisions and for	y(%)  ple: Yes/ Ne BOLA Scenario No:  ility (*):(%)  cases where BOLA does not apply.
Is Third Party World below)  A) For Non GIA R  B) For GIA Regist  BOLA Liability:  * Assessed Liability:  Payment Instruction  1) ComfortDelGroup  2)  3)	egistere ered We bility to b	orkshop:  00(%) e filled only	p: for chain	Agreed Liabilit BOLA Applical15 Assessed Liab collisions and for	y(%)  ple: Yes/ Ne BOLA Scenario No:  ility (*):(%)  cases where BOLA does not apply.
Is Third Party Worldbelow)  A) For Non GIA R  B) For GIA Regist  BOLA Liability:  * Assessed Liab  Remarks  Payment Instruction	egistere ered We bility to b	orkshop:  00(%) e filled only	p: for chain	Agreed Liabilit BOLA Applical15 Assessed Liab collisions and for	y(%)  ple: Yes/ Ne BOLA Scenario No:  ility (*):(%)  cases where BOLA does not apply.

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

Date

Adjuster Report Page 1 of 4

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg No. 199807198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25. Pava Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

#### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/AIG18010279/K1UB3Q2

Date:

09/11/2018

REFERENCE

Date of Loss:

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

2100487215

Claimant Vehicle No:

SHD3037J 03/06/2018

Insured Vehicle No:

Nature of Claim:

SLH754Z

TP

Claim No: 7407285432SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SHD3037J

Make & Model:

HYUNDAI 140, 1.7 D (A)

Engine No:

D4FDGU650720

Reg. Date:

09/06/2016 (Man. Year: 2016)

Chassis No: Odometer:

KMHLB41UMGU091343

278320 km

Colour:

Engine Capacity: Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

1685 cc

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Front Left Side:

Campeon 7 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Campeon 7 mm Campeon 7 mm

Front Right Side: Campeon 7 mm The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		1,346.40	670.40	676.00	50.21
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		1,190.00	700.00	490.00	41.18
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Gross Total	(S\$)	2,536.40	1,370.40	1,166.00	45.97
+ GST 7.00/7.00%	(S\$)	177.55	95.93	81.62	45.97
Nett Amount	(S\$)	2,713.95	1,466.33	1,247.62	45.97
+ Loss of U	se (4.0 x S	\$50.00/day) (S\$)	200.00		
+ Car Renta	al (4.0 x S\$	117.00/day) (S\$)	468.00		

+ Doc/Search Fee (S\$)

Global Sum Settlement (S\$)

Nett Liability (S\$)

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

05/06/2018

Date Inspected:

05/06/2018 Inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang)

7.49

2,141.82

2,140,00

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair:

3.0 days

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN Manager: THIN THIN HLAING

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report

Page 3 of 4

#### REPAIR DETAILS

#### Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*FRONT BUMPER COVER	Cut	562.30 FL	*562.30 FL
2	1		*FRONT BUMPER BRACKET TOP (RH)	Serviceable	22.40 FL	*-FL
3	1		*FRONT BUMPER BRACKET (RH)	Serviceable	24.60 FL	*-FL
4	1		*FRONT FENDER (RH)	Repair	619.00 FL	*-FL
5	1		*FRONT FENDER SHIELD (RH)	Serviceable	169.80 FL	*-FL
6	1		*FRONT FENDER RETAINER	Serviceable	9.20 FL	*-FL
7	1		*FRT WHEEL HUB CAP ,RH	Grazed	150.70 FL	*150.70 FL
8	1		*FRT FENDER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (RH)	Necessary	100.00 FS	*100.00 FS
F≡Fr	inchise	part. S=Spc	lett. L=ListItemDisc.	Sub Total (S\$)	1,658.00	813.00
			- List Item Discount on L Items	20.00/20.00% (S\$)	311.60	142.60

#### Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

#### Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	PANEL BEATING	New	560.00	300.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	500.00	400.00
3	TUFF KOTE	New	50.00	0.00
4	FRT WHEEL ALIGNMENT	New	80.00	0.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	1,190.00	700.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >